Command "parameters" (not obligatory)

<d><type><CustomerVATNo><Beneficiar><InvFreel><InvFree2><InvFree3> <InvFree4[20]><Address[30]>

data fields:

d 1 bytecommand-'d'

type
CustomerVATNo
Beneficiar
InvFreel
InvFree2
InvFree3
InvFreed
Address

1
15
30
20
20
20
20
30

byte command type ASCII '0'

15 symbols Customer VAT registration number
30 symbols Recipient name

20 symbols free text line

20 symbols free text line

20 symbols free text line

20 symbols free text line

30 symbols Address

ECR response: ACK or NACK

notes: This command should be right next the "start" command.

Command "discount/addition":

<M><+/-><%/S/@><s/t><cyma><decimal point>

M

+/-

%/5/@

s/t

sum

Decimal point

[ o< J " S S S G

1 byte command - 'M'

byte command type - '+' = addition, '-' = discount

1 byte command type - '%' = percent, 'S' = amount, ‘@’= named amount discount
1 byte command type - 's' = subtotal, 't' = transaction

8 bytes sum (no decimal point) ASCII format

1 byte decimal point position - ASCIl number '0' or '2'

ECR response: ACK or NACK



